County
Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2021
Registration by County

Eligible
1,094,829

925

27,124

148,972

35,958

12,387

760,001

18,570

146,339

609,343

19,415

103,256

100,002

13,717

536,741

84,263

Total
Registered

961,872
87.86%

896
96.86%

25,989
95.82%

125,269
84.09%

32,017
89.04%

9,935
80.21%

706,860
93.01%

14,651
78.90%

137,045
93.65%

503,629
82.65%

14,481
74.59%

85,690
82.99%

85,975
85.97%

11,157
81.34%

437,846
81.57%

61,069
72.47%

Democratic
573,201
59.59%

390
43.53%

7,241
27.86%

44,399
35.44%

8,628
26.95%

3,177
31.98%

372,741
52.73%

4,399
30.03%

42,197
30.79%

198,510
39.42%

4,078
28.16%

39,842
46.50%

40,898
47.57%

3,776
33.84%

149,817
34.22%

20,333
33.30%

Republican
105,931
11.01%

219
24.44%

12,114
46.61%

44,754
35.73%

14,799
46.22%

4,055
40.82%

133,348
18.86%

5,828
39.78%

55,908
40.80%

163,055
32.38%

6,449
44.53%

20,357
23.76%

17,492
20.35%

4,403
39.46%

161,088
36.79%

24,101
39.47%

American
Independent

20,156
2.10%

46
5.13%

1,209
4.65%

5,192
4.14%

1,592
4.97%

318
3.20%

21,600
3.06%

720
4.91%

6,052
4.42%

17,670
3.51%

588
4.06%

2,908
3.39%

2,280
2.65%

450
4.03%

16,900
3.86%

2,159
3.54%

Green
5,215
0.54%

1.00%

103
0.40%

704
0.56%

152
0.47%

22
0.22%

2,713
0.38%

94
0.64%

657
0.48%

1,498
0.30%

33
0.23%

1,343
1.57%

242
0.28%

31
0.28%

1,224
0.28%

148
0.24%



County
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Percent
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Amador
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Butte
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Calaveras
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Glenn
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Report of Registration as of February 10, 2021
Registration by County

Libertarian
5,912
0.61%

17
1.90%

410
1.58%

1,727
1.38%

544
1.70%

122
1.23%

5,749
0.81%

193
1.32%

2,319
1.69%

4,527
0.90%

171
1.18%

1,088
1.27%

594
0.69%

135
1.21%

4,887
1.12%

686
1.12%

Peace and
Freedom

3,623
0.38%

0.11%

77
0.30%

532
0.42%

104
0.32%

48
0.48%

2,615
0.37%

81
0.55%

392
0.29%

2,642
0.52%

58
0.40%

419
0.49%

656
0.76%

44
0.39%

2,494
0.57%

292
0.48%

Unknown
106
0.01%

0.11%

34
0.13%

841
0.67%

151
0.47%

0.00%

2,841
0.40%

0.05%

15
0.01%

2,623
0.52%

14
0.10%

547
0.64%

1,138
1.32%

71
0.64%

4,558
1.04%

476
0.78%

Other
5,494
0.57%

0.33%

99
0.38%

971
0.78%

284
0.89%

0.06%

2,422
0.34%

52
0.35%

899
0.66%

4,323
0.86%

53
0.37%

553
0.65%

353
0.41%

83
0.74%

1,421
0.32%

281
0.46%

No Party
Preference

242,234
25.18%

210
23.44%

4,702
18.09%

26,149
20.87%

5,763
18.00%

2,187
22.01%

162,831
23.04%

3,276
22.36%

28,606
20.87%

108,781
21.60%

3,037
20.97%

18,633
21.74%

22,322
25.96%

2,164
19.40%

95,457
21.80%

12,593
20.62%



County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2021
Registration by County

Eligible
48,382

17,287

6,145,215

90,338

180,125

14,897

63,098

162,849

7,284

9,221

245,119

90,640

77,733

2,003,744

289,313

14,778

Total
Registered

38,040
78.62%

15,657
90.57%

5,793,929
94.28%

69,400
76.82%

175,217
97.28%

12,037
80.80%

54,505
86.38%

121,008
74.31%

5,284
72.54%

7,949
86.21%

209,831
85.60%

84,885
93.65%

74,765
96.18%

1,796,386
89.65%

273,497
94.53%

13,930
94.26%

Democratic
14,624
38.44%

2,780
17.76%

3,043,535
52.53%

22,775
32.82%

106,207
60.61%

3,410
28.33%

26,648
48.89%

51,854
42.85%

1,093
20.69%

3,099
38.99%

108,916
51.91%

42,022
49.50%

29,590
39.58%

657,824
36.62%

84,334
30.84%

3,993
28.66%

Republican
11,460
30.13%

8,611
55.00%

995,112
17.18%

27,268
39.29%

22,776
13.00%

5,616
45.83%

11,387
20.89%

34,496
28.51%

2,887
54.64%

2,371
29.83%

42,018
20.02%

18,302
21.56%

24,458
32.71%

608,946
33.90%

112,727
41.22%

6,188
44.42%

American
Independent

1,873
4.92%

922
5.89%

148,078
2.56%

2,646
3.81%

4,419
2.52%

522
4.34%

2,073
3.80%

4,520
3.74%

286
5.41%

309
3.89%

5,947
2.83%

2,881
3.39%

2,970
3.97%

53,699
2.99%

10,251
3.75%

713
5.12%

Green
302
0.79%

55
0.35%

22,483
0.39%

197
0.28%

1,013
0.58%

49
0.41%

815
1.50%

377
0.31%

14
0.26%

58
0.73%

941
0.45%

459
0.54%

624
0.83%

5,238
0.29%

912
0.33%

57
0.41%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2021
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Lake 480 228 101 137 8,835
Percent 1.26% 0.60% 0.27% 0.36% 23.23%
Lassen 220 67 15 80 2,907
Percent 1.41% 0.43% 0.10% 0.51% 18.57%
Los Angeles 42,119 35,166 48,786 34,470 1,424,180
Percent 0.73% 0.61% 0.84% 0.59% 24.58%
Madera 719 419 481 380 14,515
Percent 1.04% 0.60% 0.69% 0.55% 20.91%
Marin 1,287 337 547 699 37,932
Percent 0.73% 0.19% 0.31% 0.40% 21.65%
Mariposa 164 43 38 112 2,183
Percent 1.36% 0.36% 0.32% 0.93% 18.14%
Mendocino 691 326 369 114 12,082
Percent 1.27% 0.60% 0.68% 0.21% 2217%
Merced 1,150 728 152 417 27,314
Percent 0.95% 0.60% 0.13% 0.34% 22.57%
Modoc 62 25 5 16 896
Percent 1.17% 0.47% 0.09% 0.30% 16.96%
Mono 106 37 6 22 1,941
Percent 1.33% 0.47% 0.08% 0.28% 24.42%
Monterey 1,702 974 2,233 210 46,890
Percent 0.81% 0.46% 1.06% 0.10% 22.35%
Napa 937 295 522 346 19,121
Percent 1.10% 0.35% 0.61% 0.41% 22.53%
Nevada 1,034 234 37 5,466 10,352
Percent 1.38% 0.31% 0.05% 7.31% 13.85%
Orange 18,732 6,268 2,200 5,316 438,163
Percent 1.04% 0.35% 0.12% 0.30% 24.39%
Placer 4,784 644 1,455 1,340 57,050
Percent 1.75% 0.24% 0.53% 0.49% 20.86%
Plumas 187 51 9 34 2,698
Percent 1.34% 0.37% 0.06% 0.24% 19.37%



County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2021
Registration by County

Eligible
1,500,400

1,035,861

37,895

1,338,104

2,218,673

671,063

469,771

207,146

504,606

292,363

1,208,631

184,968

134,343

2,607

34,379

205,472

Total
Registered

1,273,765
84.90%

863,391
83.35%

36,434
96.14%

1,128,009
84.30%

1,959,425
88.32%

513,247
76.48%

376,125
80.07%

184,051
88.85%

443,026
87.80%

238,386
81.54%

1,011,161
83.66%

169,914
91.86%

112,287
83.58%

2,270
87.07%

29,552
85.96%

262,507
88.84%

Democratic
505,690
39.70%

391,730
45.37%

17,273
47.41%

460,937
40.86%

790,045
40.32%

320,755
62.50%

162,928
43.32%

69,270
37.64%

243,253
54.91%

110,773
46.47%

503,832
49.83%

100,539
59.17%

25,912
23.08%

646
28.46%

8,930
30.22%

126,175
48.07%

Republican
411,382
32.30%

221,686
25.68%

9,504
26.09%

334,397
29.64%

536,915
27.40%

34,622
6.75%

107,258
28.52%

63,894
34.72%

63,242
14.28%

59,969
25.16%

170,252
16.84%

23,736
13.97%

55,858
49.75%

979
43.13%

12,076
40.86%

58,442
22.26%

American
Independent

47,462
3.73%

31,286
3.62%

1,183
3.25%

45,556
4.04%

69,803
3.56%

8,371
1.63%

12,973
3.45%

6,700
3.64%

10,244
2.31%

7,481
3.14%

23,269
2.30%

4,222
2.48%

5,070
4.52%

129
5.68%

1,464
4.95%

8,825
3.36%

Green
3,770
0.30%

3,388
0.39%

128
0.35%

3,595
0.32%

6,909
0.35%

2,639
0.51%

1,058
0.28%

940
0.51%

1,723
0.39%

1,057
0.44%

3,639
0.35%

1,317
0.78%

391
0.35%

17
0.75%

178
0.60%

987
0.38%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2021
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Riverside 12,638 6,389 5,265 6,944 274,225
Percent 0.99% 0.50% 0.41% 0.55% 21.53%
Sacramento 10,424 4,705 5,158 3,475 191,539
Percent 1.21% 0.54% 0.60% 0.40% 22.18%
San Benito 377 153 37 130 7,649
Percent 1.03% 0.42% 0.10% 0.36% 20.99%
San Bernardino 10,991 7,185 6,521 7,003 251,824
Percent 0.97% 0.64% 0.58% 0.62% 22.32%
San Diego 21,665 7,979 10,833 8,288 506,988
Percent 1.11% 0.41% 0.55% 0.42% 25.87%
San Francisco 2,880 1,651 4,279 1,124 136,926
Percent 0.56% 0.32% 0.83% 0.22% 26.68%
San Joaquin 3,608 2,117 3,601 1,829 80,753
Percent 0.96% 0.56% 0.96% 0.49% 21.47%
San Luis Obispo 2,279 529 758 1,632 38,049
Percent 1.24% 0.29% 0.41% 0.89% 20.67%
San Mateo 3,033 1,337 2,805 2,156 115,233
Percent 0.68% 0.30% 0.63% 0.49% 26.01%
Santa Barbara 2,292 917 1,562 1,461 52,874
Percent 0.96% 0.38% 0.66% 0.61% 22.18%
Santa Clara 7,840 3,672 251 2,761 295,745
Percent 0.78% 0.36% 0.02% 0.27% 29.25%
Santa Cruz 1,663 652 224 906 36,655
Percent 0.98% 0.38% 0.13% 0.53% 21.57%
Shasta 1,508 420 92 416 22,620
Percent 1.34% 0.37% 0.08% 0.37% 20.14%
Sierra 34 2 1 40 422
Percent 1.50% 0.09% 0.04% 1.76% 18.59%
Siskiyou 425 146 199 68 6,066
Percent 1.44% 0.49% 0.67% 0.23% 20.53%
Solano 2,579 1,237 965 1,606 61,691
Percent 0.98% 0.47% 0.37% 0.61% 23.50%
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County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2021
Registration by County

Eligible
339,897

348,205

61,318

45,056

11,153

269,016

42,893

537,205

151,366

52,325

25,166,581

Total
Registered

302,947
89.13%

282,601
81.16%

52,530
85.67%

37,363
82.93%

8,046
72.14%

202,825
75.40%

35,530
82.83%

507,263
94.43%

120,515
79.62%

40,433
77.27%

22,154,304
88.03%

Democratic
170,148
56.16%

108,839
38.51%

16,123
30.69%

9,052
24.23%

2,573
31.98%

67,325
33.19%

10,388
29.24%

216,239
42.63%

61,107
50.70%

11,331
28.02%

10,228,144
46.17%
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Republican
53,925
17.80%

99,505
35.21%

21,397
40.73%

17,731
47.46%

2,800
34.80%

77,175
38.05%

15,711
44.22%

146,210
28.82%

24,213
20.09%

16,074
39.75%

5,347,377
24.14%

American
Independent

8,750
2.89%

10,182
3.60%

2,023
3.85%

1,896
5.07%

403
5.01%

7,701
3.80%

1,672
4.71%

16,233
3.20%

3,727
3.09%

1,999
4.94%

680,573
3.07%

Green
2,132
0.70%

755
0.27%

126
0.24%

60
0.16%

82
1.02%

545
0.27%

143
0.40%

1,823
0.36%

589
0.49%

155
0.38%

85,828
0.39%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2021
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Sonoma 3,116 969 1,928 1,471 60,508
Percent 1.03% 0.32% 0.64% 0.49% 19.97%
Stanislaus 2,804 1,360 2,238 2,208 54,710
Percent 0.99% 0.48% 0.79% 0.78% 19.36%
Sutter 569 235 361 4,091 7,605
Percent 1.08% 0.45% 0.69% 7.79% 14.48%
Tehama 519 164 36 185 7,720
Percent 1.39% 0.44% 0.10% 0.50% 20.66%
Trinity 134 56 95 78 1,825
Percent 1.67% 0.70% 1.18% 0.97% 22.68%
Tulare 2,111 1,066 1,703 963 44,236
Percent 1.04% 0.53% 0.84% 0.47% 21.81%
Tuolumne 538 119 8 45 6,906
Percent 1.51% 0.33% 0.02% 0.13% 19.44%
Ventura 5,020 1,826 3,827 5,116 110,969
Percent 0.99% 0.36% 0.75% 1.01% 21.88%
Yolo 1,240 480 1 71 29,087
Percent 1.03% 0.40% 0.00% 0.06% 24.14%
Yuba 603 249 369 259 9,394
Percent 1.49% 0.62% 0.91% 0.64% 23.23%
State Total 204,345 105,535 123,497 120,782 5,258,223
Percent 0.92% 0.48% 0.56% 0.55% 23.73%
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	By County

