		Total			American	
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Alameda	1,094,829	961,872	573,201	105,931	20,156	5,215
Percent		87.86%	59.59%	11.01%	2.10%	0.54%
Alpine	925	896	390	219	46	9
Percent		96.86%	43.53%	24.44%	5.13%	1.00%
Amador	27,124	25,989	7,241	12,114	1,209	103
Percent		95.82%	27.86%	46.61%	4.65%	0.40%
Butte	148,972	125,269	44,399	44,754	5,192	704
Percent		84.09%	35.44%	35.73%	4.14%	0.56%
Calaveras	35,958	32,017	8,628	14,799	1,592	152
Percent		89.04%	26.95%	46.22%	4.97%	0.47%
Colusa	12,387	9,935	3,177	4,055	318	22
Percent		80.21%	31.98%	40.82%	3.20%	0.22%
Contra Costa	760,001	706,860	372,741	133,348	21,600	2,713
Percent		93.01%	52.73%	18.86%	3.06%	0.38%
Del Norte	18,570	14,651	4,399	5,828	720	94
Percent		78.90%	30.03%	39.78%	4.91%	0.64%
El Dorado	146,339	137,045	42,197	55,908	6,052	657
Percent		93.65%	30.79%	40.80%	4.42%	0.48%
Fresno	609,343	503,629	198,510	163,055	17,670	1,498
Percent		82.65%	39.42%	32.38%	3.51%	0.30%
Glenn	19,415	14,481	4,078	6,449	588	33
Percent		74.59%	28.16%	44.53%	4.06%	0.23%
Humboldt	103,256	85,690	39,842	20,357	2,908	1,343
Percent		82.99%	46.50%	23.76%	3.39%	1.57%
Imperial	100,002	85,975	40,898	17,492	2,280	242
Percent		85.97%	47.57%	20.35%	2.65%	0.28%
Inyo	13,717	11,157	3,776	4,403	450	31
Percent		81.34%	33.84%	39.46%	4.03%	0.28%
Kern	536,741	437,846	149,817	161,088	16,900	1,224
Percent		81.57%	34.22%	36.79%	3.86%	0.28%
Kings	84,263	61,069	20,333	24,101	2,159	148
Percent		72.47%	33.30%	39.47%	3.54%	0.24%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Alameda	5,912	3,623	106	5,494	242,234
Percent	0.61%	0.38%	0.01%	0.57%	25.18%
Alpine	17	1	1	3	210
Percent	1.90%	0.11%	0.11%	0.33%	23.44%
Amador	410	77	34	99	4,702
Percent	1.58%	0.30%	0.13%	0.38%	18.09%
Butte	1,727	532	841	971	26,149
Percent	1.38%	0.42%	0.67%	0.78%	20.87%
Calaveras	544	104	151	284	5,763
Percent	1.70%	0.32%	0.47%	0.89%	18.00%
Colusa	122	48	0	6	2,187
Percent	1.23%	0.48%	0.00%	0.06%	22.01%
Contra Costa	5,749	2,615	2,841	2,422	162,831
Percent	0.81%	0.37%	0.40%	0.34%	23.04%
Del Norte	193	81	8	52	3,276
Percent	1.32%	0.55%	0.05%	0.35%	22.36%
El Dorado	2,319	392	15	899	28,606
Percent	1.69%	0.29%	0.01%	0.66%	20.87%
Fresno	4,527	2,642	2,623	4,323	108,781
Percent	0.90%	0.52%	0.52%	0.86%	21.60%
Glenn	171	58	14	53	3,037
Percent	1.18%	0.40%	0.10%	0.37%	20.97%
Humboldt	1,088	419	547	553	18,633
Percent	1.27%	0.49%	0.64%	0.65%	21.74%
Imperial	594	656	1,138	353	22,322
Percent	0.69%	0.76%	1.32%	0.41%	25.96%
Inyo	135	44	71	83	2,164
Percent	1.21%	0.39%	0.64%	0.74%	19.40%
Kern	4,887	2,494	4,558	1,421	95,457
Percent	1.12%	0.57%	1.04%	0.32%	21.80%
Kings	686	292	476	281	12,593
Percent	1.12%	0.48%	0.78%	0.46%	20.62%

		Total			American	
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Lake	48,382	38,040	14,624	11,460	1,873	302
Percent		78.62%	38.44%	30.13%	4.92%	0.79%
Lassen	17,287	15,657	2,780	8,611	922	55
Percent		90.57%	17.76%	55.00%	5.89%	0.35%
	0.445.045	5 700 000	0.040.505	005.440	440.070	00.400
Los Angeles	6,145,215	5,793,929	3,043,535	995,112	148,078	22,483
Percent		94.28%	52.53%	17.18%	2.56%	0.39%
Madera	90,338	69,400	22,775	27,268	2,646	197
Percent		76.82%	32.82%	39.29%	3.81%	0.28%
Marin	100 105	175 017	106 207	22.776	4 440	1.013
Marin	180,125	175,217	106,207	22,776	4,419	1,013
Percent		97.28%	60.61%	13.00%	2.52%	0.58%
Mariposa	14,897	12,037	3,410	5,516	522	49
Percent		80.80%	28.33%	45.83%	4.34%	0.41%
Mandagina	62.000	E4 E0E	00.040	44 207	2.072	045
Mendocino	63,098	54,505	26,648	11,387	2,073	815
Percent		86.38%	48.89%	20.89%	3.80%	1.50%
Merced	162,849	121,008	51,854	34,496	4,520	377
Percent		74.31%	42.85%	28.51%	3.74%	0.31%
Modoc	7,284	5,284	1,093	2,887	286	14
	7,204					
Percent		72.54%	20.69%	54.64%	5.41%	0.26%
Mono	9,221	7,949	3,099	2,371	309	58
Percent		86.21%	38.99%	29.83%	3.89%	0.73%
Monterey	245,119	209,831	108,916	42,018	5,947	941
Percent	210,110	85.60%	51.91%	20.02%	2.83%	0.45%
Ciccin		00.0070	01.0170	20.02 /0	2.00 /0	0.4070
Napa	90,640	84,885	42,022	18,302	2,881	459
Percent		93.65%	49.50%	21.56%	3.39%	0.54%
Nevada	77,733	74,765	29,590	24,458	2,970	624
Percent	,	96.18%	39.58%	32.71%	3.97%	0.83%
Orange	2,003,744	1,796,386	657,824	608,946	53,699	5,238
Percent		89.65%	36.62%	33.90%	2.99%	0.29%
Placer	289,313	273,497	84,334	112,727	10,251	912
Percent		94.53%	30.84%	41.22%	3.75%	0.33%
Plumas	14,778	13,930	3,993	6,188	713	57
Percent		94.26%	28.66%	44.42%	5.12%	0.41%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Lake	480	228	101	137	8,835
Percent	1.26%	0.60%	0.27%	0.36%	23.23%
Lassen	220	67	15	80	2,907
Percent	1.41%	0.43%	0.10%	0.51%	18.57%
Los Angeles	42,119	35,166	48,786	34,470	1,424,180
Percent	0.73%	0.61%	0.84%	0.59%	24.58%
Madera	719	419	481	380	14,515
Percent	1.04%	0.60%	0.69%	0.55%	20.91%
Marin	1,287	337	547	699	37,932
Percent	0.73%	0.19%	0.31%	0.40%	21.65%
Mariposa	164	43	38	112	2,183
Percent	1.36%	0.36%	0.32%	0.93%	18.14%
Mendocino	691	326	369	114	12,082
Percent	1.27%	0.60%	0.68%	0.21%	22.17%
. 0.00	/5	0.007,0	0.0070	0.2.70	
Merced	1,150	728	152	417	27,314
Percent	0.95%	0.60%	0.13%	0.34%	22.57%
Modoc	62	25	5	16	896
Percent	1.17%	0.47%	0.09%	0.30%	16.96%
Mono	106	37	6	22	1,941
Percent	1.33%	0.47%	0.08%	0.28%	24.42%
					40.000
Monterey	1,702	974	2,233	210	46,890
Percent	0.81%	0.46%	1.06%	0.10%	22.35%
Napa	937	295	522	346	19,121
Percent	1.10%	0.35%	0.61%	0.41%	22.53%
Nevada	1,034	234	37	5,466	10,352
Percent	1.38%	0.31%	0.05%	7.31%	13.85%
Orange	18,732	6,268	2,200	5,316	438,163
Percent	1.04%	0.35%	0.12%	0.30%	<b>24.39</b> %
. 5. 55	110-770	3.00 /0	3.12/0	0.0070	24.00 /0
Placer	4,784	644	1,455	1,340	57,050
Percent	1.75%	0.24%	0.53%	0.49%	20.86%
Plumas	187	51	9	34	2,698
Percent	1.34%	0.37%	0.06%	0.24%	19.37%

		Total			American	
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Riverside	1,500,400	1,273,765	505,690	411,382	47,462	3,770
Percent		84.90%	39.70%	32.30%	3.73%	0.30%
Sacramento	1,035,861	863,391	391,730	221,686	31,286	3,388
Percent		83.35%	45.37%	25.68%	3.62%	0.39%
San Benito	37,895	36,434	17,273	9,504	1,183	128
Percent		96.14%	47.41%	26.09%	3.25%	0.35%
San Bernardino	1,338,104	1,128,009	460,937	334,397	45,556	3,595
Percent	, ,	84.30%	40.86%	29.64%	4.04%	0.32%
San Diego	2,218,673	1,959,425	790,045	536,915	69,803	6,909
Percent	2,210,010	88.32%	40.32%	27.40%	3.56%	0.35%
· orounc		00.0270	1010270	,	0.007,0	
San Francisco	671,063	513,247	320,755	34,622	8,371	2,639
Percent		76.48%	62.50%	6.75%	1.63%	0.51%
San Joaquin	469,771	376,125	162,928	107,258	12,973	1,058
Percent		80.07%	43.32%	28.52%	3.45%	0.28%
San Luis Obispo	207,146	184,051	69,270	63,894	6,700	940
Percent		88.85%	37.64%	34.72%	3.64%	0.51%
San Mateo	504,606	443,026	243,253	63,242	10,244	1,723
Percent	,	87.80%	54.91%	14.28%	2.31%	0.39%
Santa Barbara	292,363	238,386	110,773	59,969	7,481	1,057
Percent	202,000	81.54%	46.47%	25.16%	3.14%	0.44%
	4 000 004	1 011 101				
Santa Clara	1,208,631	1,011,161	503,832	170,252	23,269	3,539
Percent		83.66%	49.83%	16.84%	2.30%	0.35%
Santa Cruz	184,968	169,914	100,539	23,736	4,222	1,317
Percent		91.86%	59.17%	13.97%	2.48%	0.78%
Shasta	134,343	112,287	25,912	55,858	5,070	391
Percent		83.58%	23.08%	49.75%	4.52%	0.35%
Sierra	2,607	2,270	646	979	129	17
Percent		87.07%	28.46%	43.13%	5.68%	0.75%
Siskiyou	34,379	29,552	8,930	12,076	1,464	178
Percent	, -	85.96%	30.22%	40.86%	4.95%	0.60%
Solono	205 472	262 507	106 175	E0 110	0 005	007
Solano	295,472	262,507	126,175 48,07%	58,442	8,825	987
Percent		88.84%	48.07%	22.26%	3.36%	0.38%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Riverside	12,638	6,389	5,265	6,944	274,225
Percent	0.99%	0.50%	0.41%	0.55%	21.53%
Sacramento	10,424	4,705	5,158	3,475	191,539
Percent	1.21%	0.54%	0.60%	0.40%	22.18%
San Benito	377	153	37	130	7,649
Percent	1.03%	0.42%	0.10%	0.36%	20.99%
San Bernardino	10,991	7,185	6,521	7,003	251,824
Percent	0.97%	0.64%	0.58%	0.62%	22.32%
San Diego	21,665	7,979	10,833	8,288	506,988
Percent	1.11%	0.41%	0.55%	0.42%	25.87%
San Francisco	2,880	1,651	4,279	1,124	136,926
Percent	0.56%	0.32%	0.83%	0.22%	26.68%
San Joaquin	3,608	2,117	3,601	1,829	80,753
Percent	0.96%	0.56%	0.96%	0.49%	21.47%
San Luis Obispo	2,279	529	758	1,632	38,049
Percent	1.24%	0.29%	0.41%	0.89%	20.67%
San Mateo	3,033	1,337	2,805	2,156	115,233
Percent	0.68%	0.30%	0.63%	0.49%	26.01%
Santa Barbara	2,292	917	1,562	1,461	52,874
Percent	0.96%	0.38%	0.66%	0.61%	22.18%
Santa Clara	7,840	3,672	251	2,761	295,745
Percent	0.78%	0.36%	0.02%	0.27%	29.25%
Santa Cruz	1,663	652	224	906	36,655
Percent	0.98%	0.38%	0.13%	0.53%	21.57%
Shasta	1,508	420	92	416	22,620
Percent	1.34%	0.37%	0.08%	0.37%	20.14%
Sierra	34	2	1	40	422
Percent	1.50%	0.09%	0.04%	1.76%	18.59%
Siskiyou	425	146	199	68	6,066
Percent	1.44%	0.49%	0.67%	0.23%	20.53%
Solano	2,579	1,237	965	1,606	61,691
Percent	0.98%	0.47%	0.37%	0.61%	23.50%

		Total			American	
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Sonoma	339,897	302,947	170,148	53,925	8,750	2,132
Percent		89.13%	56.16%	17.80%	2.89%	0.70%
Stanislaus	348,205	282,601	108,839	99,505	10,182	755
Percent		81.16%	38.51%	35.21%	3.60%	0.27%
Sutter	61,318	52,530	16,123	21,397	2,023	126
Percent		85.67%	30.69%	40.73%	3.85%	0.24%
Tehama	45,056	37,363	9,052	17,731	1,896	60
Percent		82.93%	24.23%	47.46%	5.07%	0.16%
Trinity	11,153	8,046	2,573	2,800	403	82
Percent		72.14%	31.98%	34.80%	5.01%	1.02%
Tulare	269,016	202,825	67,325	77,175	7,701	545
Percent		75.40%	33.19%	38.05%	3.80%	0.27%
Tuolumne	42,893	35,530	10,388	15,711	1,672	143
Percent		82.83%	29.24%	44.22%	4.71%	0.40%
Ventura	537,205	507,263	216,239	146,210	16,233	1,823
Percent		94.43%	42.63%	28.82%	3.20%	0.36%
Yolo	151,366	120,515	61,107	24,213	3,727	589
Percent		79.62%	50.70%	20.09%	3.09%	0.49%
Yuba	52,325	40,433	11,331	16,074	1,999	155
Percent		77.27%	28.02%	39.75%	4.94%	0.38%
State Total	25,166,581	22,154,304	10,228,144	5,347,377	680,573	85,828
Percent		88.03%	46.17%	24.14%	3.07%	0.39%

Occupation	I the autombors	Peace and	Undersone	O41	No Party
County	Libertarian	Freedom	Unknown	Other	Preference
Sonoma	3,116	969	1,928	1,471	60,508
Percent	1.03%	0.32%	0.64%	0.49%	19.97%
Stanislaus	2,804	1,360	2,238	2,208	54,710
Percent	0.99%	0.48%	0.79%	0.78%	19.36%
Sutter	569	235	361	4,091	7,605
Percent	1.08%	0.45%	0.69%	7.79%	14.48%
Tehama	519	164	36	185	7,720
Percent	1.39%	0.44%	0.10%	0.50%	20.66%
Trinity	134	56	95	78	1,825
Percent	1.67%	0.70%	1.18%	0.97%	22.68%
Tulare	2,111	1,066	1,703	963	44,236
Percent	1.04%	0.53%	0.84%	0.47%	21.81%
Tuolumne	538	119	8	45	6,906
Percent	1.51%	0.33%	0.02%	0.13%	19.44%
Ventura	5,020	1,826	3,827	5,116	110,969
Percent	0.99%	0.36%	0.75%	1.01%	21.88%
Yolo	1,240	480	1	71	29,087
Percent	1.03%	0.40%	0.00%	0.06%	24.14%
Yuba	603	249	369	259	9,394
Percent	1.49%	0.62%	0.91%	0.64%	23.23%
State Total	204,345	105,535	123,497	120,782	5,258,223
Percent	0.92%	0.48%	0.56%	0.55%	23.73%